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Stage 4 Stage Result

Issued: 09 Jul 2010, 15:31
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Organisation: Usher Irish Road Club    Country: IRL                           
Class: na                              .                                      
Winner's Time: 2h13'52"                Deadline: None                         
Race Dist: 70.00 kms / 43.53 Miles     Total Dist: 292.60 kms / 181.95 miles  
Speed: 31.37 kph / 19.51 mph           Average: 37.72 kph / 23.46 mph         
Number of Starters:  66                Number of Finishers:  65               
Did Not Start:  1                      Did Not Finish:  1                     
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. UCI Code    Name                 TM  Team                       Time       @ 
  1  19             Eckmann,Robin        HT1 Hot Tubes 1            2h13'52"         
  2  12             Van Vuuren,Jean Jacq SA1 South Africa 1         2h13'52"         
  3  58             Penrice,Jack         MAX Max Gear               2h13'52"         
  4  46             Van Den Driessche,Ni CBB Cata Bikes Bianchi     2h13'52"         
  5   5             Knox,Jonny           HER Herbalife/Wheelbase    2h13'52"         
  6  24             Moore,George         WES BCF Westmidlands       2h13'52"         
  7   9             Gronum,Waldo         SA1 South Africa 1         2h13'52"         
  8  44             Hofman,Joeri         CBB Cata Bikes Bianchi     2h13'52"         
  9  16             White,Devlin         SA3 South Africa 3         2h13'52"         
 10  42             Mazzone,Tom          IOM IOM                    2h13'52"         
 11  55             Ryan,Simon           MUN Munster                2h13'52"         
 12   4             English,Felix        IRL Stena Ireland          2h13'52"         
 13  62             Nulty,Javan          IDS Irish Development Squ  2h13'52"         
 14  41             Kelly,Joe            IOM IOM                    2h13'52"         
 15  35             Maguire,Luke         LEN Leinster               2h13'52"         
 16  70             Gavin,Cian           CAS Castlebar CC           2h13'52"         
 17  43             Nicholson,Chris      IOM IOM                    2h13'52"         
 18   3             McDonald,Ewan        IRL Stena Ireland          2h13'52"         
 19  61             Clancy,Stephen       IDS Irish Development Squ  2h13'52"         
 20  45             Van Waeyenberg,Maxim CBB Cata Bikes Bianchi     2h13'52"         
 21  21             Newbury,Anders       HT1 Hot Tubes 1            2h13'52"         
 22  29             Rijvers,Ruud         TWL TWL Maaslandster Zuid  2h13'52"         
 23  31             Vrielink,Boris       TWL TWL Maaslandster Zuid  2h13'52"         
 24  26             Harris,Daniel        WES BCF Westmidlands       2h13'52"         
 25  49             Kellett,Ben          SDC South Dublin Cycling   2h13'52"         
 26   6             Brooking,Laurie      HER Herbalife/Wheelbase    2h13'52"         
 27  18             Stuart,Wight         HT1 Hot Tubes 1            2h13'52"         
 28  64             McAree,Niall         EMY Emyvale                2h13'52"         
 29  28             Walstock,Sander      TWL TWL Maaslandster Zuid  2h13'52"         
 30  38             Schmeitz,Pablo       BRU Tempo Bruns Veldhoven  2h13'52"         
 31   1             Keane,Gavin          IRL Stena Ireland          2h13'52"         
 32  25             Morgan,Jamie         WES BCF Westmidlands       2h13'52"         
 33  47             Janssens,Ruben       CBB Cata Bikes Bianchi     2h13'52"         
 34  52             Dimech,James         MOS Mosta AF SignStudio C  2h13'52"         
 35   7             Dunlop,James         HER Herbalife/Wheelbase    2h13'52"         
 36  59             Hallissey,Brian      IDS Irish Development Squ  2h13'52"         
 37  51             Woods,Matthew        ADP Adept Precission RT    2h13'52"         
 38  30             Souren,Jorrit        TWL TWL Maaslandster Zuid  2h13'52"         
 39  63             Engelbrecht,Hein     SA2 South Africa 2         2h13'52"         
 40  13             Musschenbroek,Myles  SA2 South Africa 2         2h13'52"         
 41   8             Shirlaw,Jamie        HER Herbalife/Wheelbase    2h13'52"         
 42  11             Kilpatrick,Dustin    SA1 South Africa 1         2h13'52"         
 43   2             Raynor,Adam          IRL Stena Ireland          2h13'58"    @06" 
 44  60             McCafferty,Pauric    IDS Irish Development Squ  2h13'58"   @ s/t 



 45  17             Eckmann,Yannick      HT1 Hot Tubes 1            2h14'01"    @09" 
 46  37             Knoops,Mark          BRU Tempo Bruns Veldhoven  2h14'11"    @19" 
 47  33             Zaidan,Daragh        LEN Leinster               2h14'12"    @20" 
 48  56             McCarthy,Eoin        MUN Munster                2h14'12"   @ s/t 
 49  50             Gregg,Mike           SDC South Dublin Cycling   2h14'21"    @29" 
 50  40             Johnson,Adam         IOM IOM                    2h15'28" @01'36" 
 51  67             Scullion,Brendan     WLA Western Lakes          2h15'30" @01'38" 
 52  34             Bracken,Andrew       LEN Leinster               2h16'29" @02'37" 
 53  53             Murphy,Caelan        SDC South Dublin Cycling   2h16'29"   @ s/t 
 54  72             Breen,Tony           SER South East RC          2h16'37" @02'45" 
 55  20             L Boswell,Austin     HT2 Hot Tubes2             2h18'03" @04'11" 
 56  71             Maguire,Benner       DRO Drogheda Wheelers      2h18'44" @04'52" 
 57  32             Campbell Grogan,Ross LEN Leinster               2h19'21" @05'29" 
 58  36             Verdult,Jelle        BRU Tempo Bruns Veldhoven  2h19'24" @05'32" 
 59  15             Van Heerden,Steven   SA2 South Africa 2         2h19'24"   @ s/t 
 60  48             Graham,Hamish        SDC South Dublin Cycling   2h30'19" @16'27" 
 61  68             Kane,Shane           DON Donamon Dynamo         2h32'40" @18'48" 
 62  57             Redmond,Ian          MUN Munster                2h34'04" @20'12" 
 63  69             Mahoney,James        DON Donamon Dynamo         2h34'04"   @ s/t 
 64  66             Scott,Ryan           COV Covey Wheelers         2h34'20" @20'28" 
 65  14             Van Wyk,Jaco         SA2 South Africa 2         2h34'20"   @ s/t 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Non starters/finishers/eliminated Riders
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Did Not Finish:  10-Ayuso.B
Did Not Start:  54-Chambers.D
------------------------------------------------------------------------

General Classification
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. UCI Code     Name                 CAT Team                GC Time          @ 
  1  18              Stuart,Wight         J2  Hot Tubes 1        7h46'50"            
  2  19              Eckmann,Robin        J2  Hot Tubes 1        7h47'44"       @54" 
  3  41              Kelly,Joe            J2  IOM                7h48'05"    @01'15" 
  4   6              Brooking,Laurie      J2  Herbalife/Wheelb   7h48'10"    @01'20" 
  5  24              Moore,George         YJ1 BCF Westmidlands   7h48'53"    @02'03" 
  6   5              Knox,Jonny           YJ1 Herbalife/Wheelb   7h48'57"    @02'07" 
  7  43              Nicholson,Chris      J2  IOM                7h48'59"    @02'09" 
  8  46              Van Den Driessche,Ni YJ1 Cata Bikes Bianc   7h49'05"    @02'15" 
  9   1              Keane,Gavin          J2  Stena Ireland      7h49'06"    @02'16" 
 10  21              Newbury,Anders       J2  Hot Tubes 1        7h49'10"    @02'20" 
 11  44              Hofman,Joeri         J2  Cata Bikes Bianc   7h49'13"    @02'23" 
 12  58              Penrice,Jack         YJ1 Max Gear           7h49'51"    @03'01" 
 13  47              Janssens,Ruben       J2  Cata Bikes Bianc   7h49'57"    @03'07" 
 14  51              Woods,Matthew        J2  Adept Precission   7h50'05"    @03'15" 
 15  59              Hallissey,Brian      J2  Irish Developmen   7h50'09"    @03'19" 
 16   3              McDonald,Ewan        J2  Stena Ireland      7h50'17"    @03'27" 
 17  60              McCafferty,Pauric    J2  Irish Developmen   7h50'20"    @03'30" 
 18  28              Walstock,Sander      J2  TWL Maaslandster   7h52'07"    @05'17" 
 19  16              White,Devlin         YJ1 South Africa 3     7h52'31"    @05'41" 
 20   7              Dunlop,James         J2  Herbalife/Wheelb   7h53'18"    @06'28" 
 21  13              Musschenbroek,Myles  J2  South Africa 2     7h53'52"    @07'02" 
 22  12              Van Vuuren,Jean Jacq YJ1 South Africa 1     7h53'52"      = s/t 
 23  20              L Boswell,Austin     YJ1 Hot Tubes2         7h53'59"    @07'09" 
 24   9              Gronum,Waldo         J2  South Africa 1     7h54'37"    @07'47" 
 25  11              Kilpatrick,Dustin    YJ1 South Africa 1     7h54'52"    @08'02" 
 26  45              Van Waeyenberg,Maxim J2  Cata Bikes Bianc   7h54'58"    @08'08" 
 27  29              Rijvers,Ruud         YJ1 TWL Maaslandster   7h55'00"    @08'10" 
 28   4              English,Felix        J2  Stena Ireland      7h55'16"    @08'26" 
 29  35              Maguire,Luke         YJ1 Leinster           7h55'30"    @08'40" 
 30  49              Kellett,Ben          J2  South Dublin Cyc   7h55'44"    @08'54" 
 31  62              Nulty,Javan          YJ1 Irish Developmen   7h55'49"    @08'59" 
 32   8              Shirlaw,Jamie        J2  Herbalife/Wheelb   7h57'17"    @10'27" 
 33  64              McAree,Niall         YJ1 Emyvale            7h57'48"    @10'58" 
 34  50              Gregg,Mike           J2  South Dublin Cyc   7h57'55"    @11'05" 



 35  56              McCarthy,Eoin        YJ1 Munster            7h58'38"    @11'48" 
 36  26              Harris,Daniel        J2  BCF Westmidlands   7h58'57"    @12'07" 
 37   2              Raynor,Adam          J2  Stena Ireland      7h59'03"    @12'13" 
 38  70              Gavin,Cian           YJ1 Castlebar CC       7h59'44"    @12'54" 
 39  17              Eckmann,Yannick      YJ1 Hot Tubes 1        7h59'50"    @13'00" 
 40  36              Verdult,Jelle        J2  Tempo Bruns Veld   8h00'06"    @13'16" 
 41  42              Mazzone,Tom          YJ1 IOM                8h00'31"    @13'41" 
 42  37              Knoops,Mark          J2  Tempo Bruns Veld   8h01'36"    @14'46" 
 43  40              Johnson,Adam         J2  IOM                8h02'13"    @15'23" 
 44  25              Morgan,Jamie         J2  BCF Westmidlands   8h02'53"    @16'03" 
 45  55              Ryan,Simon           J2  Munster            8h02'55"    @16'05" 
 46  61              Clancy,Stephen       J2  Irish Developmen   8h03'43"    @16'53" 
 47  34              Bracken,Andrew       J2  Leinster           8h04'44"    @17'54" 
 48  33              Zaidan,Daragh        YJ1 Leinster           8h08'21"    @21'31" 
 49  30              Souren,Jorrit        YJ1 TWL Maaslandster   8h11'07"    @24'17" 
 50  67              Scullion,Brendan     YJ1 Western Lakes      8h11'13"    @24'23" 
 51  38              Schmeitz,Pablo       J2  Tempo Bruns Veld   8h12'51"    @26'01" 
 52  48              Graham,Hamish        J2  South Dublin Cyc   8h14'05"    @27'15" 
 53  63              Engelbrecht,Hein     J2  South Africa 2     8h14'10"    @27'20" 
 54  31              Vrielink,Boris       J2  TWL Maaslandster   8h16'50"    @30'00" 
 55  53              Murphy,Caelan        YJ1 South Dublin Cyc   8h18'23"    @31'33" 
 56  52              Dimech,James         J2  Mosta AF SignStu   8h28'05"    @41'15" 
 57  15              Van Heerden,Steven   YJ1 South Africa 2     8h29'42"    @42'52" 
 58  71              Maguire,Benner       J2  Drogheda Wheeler   8h31'34"    @44'44" 
 59  72              Breen,Tony           YJ1 South East RC      8h32'48"    @45'58" 
 60  32              Campbell Grogan,Ross YJ1 Leinster           8h32'57"    @46'07" 
 61  68              Kane,Shane           YJ1 Donamon Dynamo     8h47'28"  @1h00'38" 
 62  69              Mahoney,James        YJ1 Donamon Dynamo     8h48'10"  @1h01'20" 
 63  57              Redmond,Ian          YJ1 Munster            8h55'22"  @1h08'32" 
 64  14              Van Wyk,Jaco         J2  South Africa 2     8h56'31"  @1h09'41" 
 65  66              Scott,Ryan           YJ1 Covey Wheelers     8h56'31"      = s/t 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Points Competition
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. Name         TM  Pts 
  1  19 Eckmann,R    HT1  44 
  2  41 Kelly,J      IOM  38 
  3  24 Moore,G      WES  36 
  4   4 English,F    IRL  33 
  5   5 Knox,J       HER  32 
  6  46 Van Den Drie CBB  31 
  7   6 Brooking,L   HER  29 
  8  44 Hofman,J     CBB  28 
  9  58 Penrice,J    MAX  24 
 10  18 Stuart,W     HT1  22 
 11  43 Nicholson,C  IOM  18 
 12  21 Newbury,A    HT1  18 
 13  12 Van Vuuren,J SA1  14 
 14  17 Eckmann,Y    HT1  13 
 15  13 Musschenbroe SA2  12 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Mountains Competition
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. Name         TM  Pts 
  1  19 Eckmann,R    HT1  38 
  2   6 Brooking,L   HER  32 
  3   4 English,F    IRL  31 
  4  21 Newbury,A    HT1  23 
  5   5 Knox,J       HER  13 
------------------------------------------------------------------------



Junior 1 Overall
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. Name                 TM          Time 
  1  24 Moore,G              WES =   7h48'53" 
  2   5 Knox,J               HER @        04" 
  3  46 Van Den Driessche,N  CBB @        12" 
  4  58 Penrice,J            MAX @        58" 
  5  16 White,D              SA3 @     03'38" 
  6  12 Van Vuuren,J         SA1 @     04'59" 
  7  20 L Boswell,A          HT2 @     05'06" 
  8  11 Kilpatrick,D         SA1 @     05'59" 
  9  29 Rijvers,R            TWL @     06'07" 
 10  35 Maguire,L            LEN @     06'37" 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Commissaire Communique
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Commissaires would like to thank the Garda and Marshals for the safe
passage in todays event particulary going through Ballinrobe.
Recommended departure time from Lough Lannagh for Alices Restaurant,
Achill Sound is 10:00am to arrive at 11:00am.
The College of Commissaires
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Team General Classification
------------------------------------------------------------------------
PL Name      Time                 
 1 Hot Tubes 23h22'50"            
 2 Herbalife @ 04'19"             
 3 Cata Bike @ 05'21"             
 4 Stena Ire @ 11'49"             
 5 Irish Dev @ 13'22"             
 6 IOM       @ 14'15"             
 7 South Afr @ 20'01"             
 8 BCF Westm @ 27'53"             
 9 South Dub @ 31'04"             
10 TWL Maasl @ 35'24"             
11 Leinster  @ 45'45"             
12 Tempo Bru @ 51'43"             
13 South Afr @ 1h14'50"           
14 Munster   @ 1h34'05"           
------------------------------------------------------------------------



Order of team service vehicles for Stage 5
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Seq Team                                     
  1 Hot Tubes 1                              
  2 IOM                                      
  3 Herbalife/Wheelbase                      
  4 BCF Westmidlands                         
  5 Cata Bikes Bianchi                       
  6 Stena Ireland                            
  7 Max Gear                                 
  8 Adept Precission RT                      
  9 Irish Development Squad                  
 10 TWL Maaslandster Zuid Limbuy             
 11 South Africa 3                           
 12 South Africa 2                           
 13 South Africa 1                           
 14 Hot Tubes2                               
 15 Leinster                                 
 16 South Dublin Cycling Club                
 17 Emyvale                                  
 18 Munster                                  
 19 Castlebar CC                             
 20 Tempo Bruns Veldhoven                    
 21 Western Lakes                            
 22 Mosta AF SignStudio CC                   
 23 Drogheda Wheelers                        
 24 South East RC                            
 25 Donamon Dynamo                           
 26 Covey Wheelers                           
------------------------------------------------------------------------


